MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND HIGHER EDUCATION OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION RUSSIAN ACADEMY OF SCIENCES (RAS) SIBERIEN BRANCH, RAS SCIENTIFIC COUNCIL FOR PROBLEMS OF MINING SCIENCES, RAS NOVOSIBIRSK STATE UNIVERSITY TROFIMUK INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM GEOLOGY AND GEOPHYSICS SB RAS

Announce

The «New challenges in 21st century fundamental and applied petroleum geosciences»

Russian scientific conference with international participation dedicated to the 150th anniversary of the birth of Ivan M. Gubkin , full member of the USSR Academy of Sciences (Academician)

and

the 110th anniversary of the birth of Andrei A. Trofimuk full member of the USSR Academy of Sciences (Academician)

SECOND CIRCULAR LETTER





September 14–15, 2021. Novosibirsk

Program committee:

Co-chairs:

A.E. Kontorovich, RAS Academician, IPGG SB RAS, Novosibirsk V.A. Kashirtsev, RAS Corr. member, IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk

Program committee:

V.A. Vernikovsky, RAS Academician, NSU, IPGG SB RAS, Novosibirsk
V.N. Glinskikh, RAS Corr. member, IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
I.N. Yeltsov, Dr Sci. (Eng.), IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
V.A. Kontorovich, RAS Corr. member, IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
A.R. Kurchikov, RAS Corr. member, West Siberian Subsidiary of IPGG SB RAS, Tyumen
P.N. Melnikov, PhD in geol.-mineral., All-Russian Research Geological Oil Institute, Moscow
T.M. Parfenova, PhD in geol.-mineral., IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
A.V. Stoupakova, Dr Sci. (geol.-mineral.), Moscow State University (MSU), Moscow
M.P. Fedoruk, RAS Academician, NSU, Novosibirsk
B.N. Shurygin, RAS Corr. member, IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
M.I. Epov, RAS Academician, SNIIGiMS, NSU, IPGG SB RAS, Novosibirsk

Organizing committee

Chair:

I.N. Yeltsov, Dr Sci. (Eng.), professor, IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk Vice-Chair:

T.M. Parfenova, PhD in geol.-mineral., IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk

Organizing Committee members:

L.M. Burshtein, Dr Sci. (geol.-mineral.), IPGG SB RAS, Novosibirsk
D.V. Grazhdankin, Dr Sci. (geol.-mineral.), IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
V.D. Ermikov, PhD in geol-mineral., IGM SB RAS, Novosibirsk
I.Yu. Koulakov, RAS Corr. member, IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
O.E. Lepokurovsa, Dr Sci. (geol.-mineral.), Tomsk Subsidiary of IPGG SB RAS, Tomsk
D.V. Metelkin, Dr Sci. (geol.-mineral.), NSU, IPGG SB RAS, Novosibirsk
B.L. Nikitenko, Dr Sci. (geol.-mineral.), IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
M.V. Soloviev, PhD in geol-mineral., IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk
I.V. Filimonova, Dr Sci. (econom.), IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk

Secretary:

M.A. Fomin., PhD in geol.-mineral., IPGG SB RAS, NSU, Novosibirsk

Information and technical support:

A.S. Kuznetsov, Head of IT Department, IPGG SB RAS; D.A. Dochkin, assistant manager, IT Department, IPGG SB RAS

E-mail: gubkin-trofimuk2021@ipgg.sbras.ru

Website: http://gubkin-trofimuk2021.ipgg.sbras.ru/

Paper submission guidelines

Papers should be prepared in accordance with the following requirements:

- 1. Full length of the paper is not more than 3 pages (A4 format), including tables, illustrations and references;
- 2. The text of the paper should be carefully edited;
- 3. The figures in .gif, .tif and .jpg formats with a resolution of 300 dpi, and tables in MS-Word should be black-and-white (shades of gray). The exceptions are photographs of thin sections, geological and other maps which can be colored. The minimum font in the figures is 10 pt. We encourage to use illustrations only if they are directly related to the text and contribute to its more concise form. Figure captions must be included in the text. For equations and formulas, we recommend to use the built-in formula editor;
- 4. The abstracts of the papers are limited to 700 characters;
- 5. Materials submitted to the conference must be original contributions, not containing material previously published or accepted for publication elsewhere; same-type contributions from the same group of authors will be declined;
- 6. The papers must be furnished with expert evaluation;
- 7. Full papers (.docx) and expert evaluation reports (* .pdf) should be submitted electronically to the organizing committee via the conference website. When submitting abstracts, please, indicate the research area and the contact-author's surname in the file name, for example, 6_PetrovAA.docx;

The decision to include the presentation in the conference program will be made by the organizing committee upon acceptance of the paper for publication, of which each participant will be acknowledged additionally.

The conference program allows for both oral and poster presentations. Duration of the oral presentation is 15-20 minutes, including answers to questions and discussion. A computer and a multimedia projector are provided for demonstration of the presentations at the conference. Online participation with a presentation is also possible. The options for placement of a poster presentation (which should be a clear visual presentation of the submitted abstract) are: 1) in the conference hall (in A0 format, portrait orientation); 2) on the conference website, in electronic version (* .pdf).